PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nr Levent Tuncel	08/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Levent, Incorporated
Street Address:	1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30318-6656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29248731
Application Number:	29248729
Application Number:	29248728
Application Number:	29248725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)736-6633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

770-241-4907 Phone:

rreardon@patentsandmore.com Email:

Correspondent Name: George R. Reardon 3356 Station Court Address Line 1:

Lawrenceville, GEORGIA 30044 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06-0134

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. Reardon

Total Attachments: 12

500145270

REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0800

PATENT



PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0801

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 25th day of August, 2006, by and between Levent Tuncel ("Assignor") whose business address is 1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30318-6656 and Levent, Incorporated. ("Assignee", and collectively, the "Parties") whose address is 1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30318-6656.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented CASINO BELLMAN'S CART (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

Application. The Patent Application can be id-	entified by:
(if this Agreement is executed after Patent Ap	plication is submitted to U.S. Patent and
Trademark Office)	
Patent application number	
(if this Agreement is executed concurrent to o Application, but before the Patent Application	, v
Date of execution of Patent Application:	August 25, 2006
Name of inventor:	Levent Tuncel
	(if this Agreement is executed after Patent Ap Trademark Office) Patent application number (if this Agreement is executed concurrent to o Application, but before the Patent Application Date of execution of Patent Application:

Name of invention: <u>Casino Bellman's Cart</u>

- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of \$1.00.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.

PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0802

- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patent Application or from said letters patent.
- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of Georgia, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 9. Notice. Any notice required or otherwise given pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or delivered by overnight delivery service, addressed as follows:

1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30318-6656

If to Assignee: Levent, Incorporated

1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30318-6656

10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.

11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caus first above written. ASSIGNOR	ASSISTER
Signature Levent Tuncel	Signature <u>Levent Tuncel</u> , <u>President – Levent, Incorporated</u>
State of Georgia County of filhou	
and purposes therein set forth.	hose name is subscribed to the foregoing n, and acknowledged thatas his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	8 day or <u>August</u> , 2006.
Signature of Notary Public	NE WALLES
(Seal) (Note of Notary Printed Name of Notary	O GEORGIA
My commission expires on August o	7) .2007.

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 25th day of August, 2006, by and between Levent Tuncel ("Assignor") whose business address is 1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30318-6656 and Levent, Incorporated. ("Assignee", and collectively, the "Parties") whose address is 1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30318-6656.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented BELLMAN'S DREAM CART (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1.	Patent Application. The Patent Application can l	be identified by:
	[] (if this Agreement is executed after Pater Trademark Office)	nt Application is submitted to U.S. Patent and
	Patent application number	
	(if this Agreement is executed concurrent Application, but before the Patent Applic	to or subsequent to the execution of the Patent ation is filed)
	Date of execution of Patent Applicatio	n: <u>August 25, 2006</u>
	Name of inventor:	Levent Tuncel
	Name of inventions - Deliments De-	and Cont

Name of invention: <u>Bellman's Dream Cart</u>

- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of \$_1.00\$.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.

Patent Application Assignment Agreement

- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patent Application or from said letters patent.
- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of Georgia, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 9. Notice. Any notice required or otherwise given pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or delivered by overnight delivery service, addressed as follows:

1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30318-6656

If to Assignee: Levent, Incorporated

1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30318-6656

- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0806

SSIGNOR	
DOUGHT A	ASSIGNEE
	Signature
Levent Tuncel	Levent Tuncel, President - Levent, Incorporated
State of Georgia	
rersonally known to me to be the same per nstrument, appeared before me this day in	for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY ANCE I NOTE I rson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing In person, and acknowledged that I ument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the use
Given under my hand and notarial scal, thi	is 28 day of August, 2006.
- Carrier	ANNE WILL
Signature of Notary Public	AUG E
프 네트	2007 #
Seal) (./ANNC White Printed Name of Notary	PY DUELLING

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 21st day of August, 2006, by and between Levent Tuncel ("Assignor") whose business address is 1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30318-6656 and Levent, Incorporated. ("Assignee", and collectively, the "Parties") whose address is 1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30318-6656.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented RETRACTABLE STANCHION (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

 ent Application. The Patent (if this Agreement is extended and the Trademark Office)		plication is submitted to U.S. Patent and
Patent application nu	mber	
(if this Agreement is example Application, but before		or subsequent to the execution of the Patent n is filed)
Date of execution of P	atent Application:	August 21, 2006
Name of inventor:		Levent Tuncel
Name of invention:	Retractable Stand	thion

- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of \$_1.00\$.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignee. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.

PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0808

- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patent Application or from said letters patent.
- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of Georgia, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement,
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 9. Notice. Any notice required or otherwise given pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or delivered by overnight delivery service, addressed as follows:

1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30318-6656

If to Assignee: Levent, Incorporated

1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30318-6656

- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein arc for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignce, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caus	ed this Agreement to be executed the day and year
first above written.	
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE (
Signatura	Signature
Signature Levent Tuncel	Levent Tuncel,
Levent Funcer	President – Levent, Incorporated
	1 Tosident 130 vont, mediporated
State of Georgia	
County of with	
County of WIFF	
I the undersioned a Notery Public in and for said	A County in the State of presond DO HEDEDV
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said CERTIFY THAT	1 County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREB 1
personally known to me to be the same person w	hose name is subscribed to the forevoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	by day of Hygust, 2006.
	Minimum,
	NINE WILL
The the series	in the state of th
Signature of Notary Public	AUG &
 ;2	, 2007 ↓!*≣
(Scal) (I ANNE White	Pyco of C I
The state of the s	TAY PUBLINI
Printed Name of Notary	Minimus.
My commission expires on August	<u>0</u> , 20 <u>0</u> 7 .
may commission expues on	,2v <u>~</u>

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 21st day of August, 2006, by and between Levent Tuncel ("Assignor") whose business address is 1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30318-6656 and Levent, Incorporated. ("Assignee", and collectively, the "Parties") whose address is 1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, Atlanta, GA 30318-6656.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented CORD STANCHION (the "Invention"), disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (the "Patent Application") identified below.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in the Patent Application, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patent Application to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, the Parties agree as follows:

Name of invention:	Retractable Stanchion
Name of inventor:	Levent Tuncel
Date of execution of Pa	tent Application: August 21, 2006
Application, hut hefore t	he Patent Application is filed)
(if this Agreement is exec	cuted concurrent to or subsequent to the execution of the Patent
Patent application num	ber
Trademark Office)	
[] (if this Agreement is exec	cuted after Patent Application is submitted to U.S. Patent and
Patent Application. The Patent A	Application can be identified by:
and the state of t	11 1 17 13

- Name of invention: Retractable Stanchion
- 2. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in the Patent Application and in all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent granted thereon, including all reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof. Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent granted pursuant to the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns.
- 3. Payment. In consideration of the assignment of the Patent Application pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises and covenants contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of \$\sum_{1.00}\$.
- 4. Assignor's Representations and Warranties. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has the legal right and authority to execute this Agreement, and to validly assign the entire interest in the Patent Application to Assignce. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future.

PATENT REEL: 018190 FRAME: 0811

- 5. Further Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patent Application, and in any letters patent granted thereon, and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patent Application or from said letters patent.
- 6. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of the State of Georgia, without regard to conflicts of law principles.
- 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.
- 8. Severability. If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.
- 9. Notice. Any notice required or otherwise given pursuant to this Agreement shall be in writing and mailed certified return receipt requested, postage prepaid, or delivered by overnight delivery service, addressed as follows:

1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30318-6656

If to Assignee: Levent, Incorporated

1130 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway

Atlanta, GA 30318-6656

- 10. Headings. The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

first above written. ASSIGNE **ASSIGNØŘ** Šignature **↓** Signature Levent Tuncel, Levent Tuncel President - Levent, Incorporated State of Georgia County of I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT / CUEST TUNCY personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal, this ______ day of Hugust, 2006. Signature of Notary Public (Seal) Printed Name of Notary My commission expires on August

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year

3

RECORDED: 08/30/2006